
Coe (4-0,0-0 American Rivers) -vs- Concordia Wisconsin (1-2,0-0 NACC)
11/13/21 at Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI

 
 

 
 
Coe 89

Concordia Wisconsin 79

Date: 11/13/21
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 211
Site: Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI
Referees: Ryan Kvasnicka, Les O'Connor Jr, Matthew Mache

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coe 40 49 89
Concordia Wisconsin 40 39 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Kruse,Jarad * 30 9-14 2-4 4-6 1-3 4 3 1 1 2 0 24
21 Thrapp,Ray * 27 5-7 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 0 15
30 Auen,Sam * 26 3-5 2-3 4-4 0-4 4 0 7 1 0 1 12
12 Robertson,Jacob * 29 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 3 8
03 Schmitt,Cael * 33 2-11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 3 6
22 Lampe,Max 11 3-5 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 2 9
02 Niemeyer,Zach 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
33 Schnurr,TJ 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 5
05 Klahn,Brady 12 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Hall,Greg 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
20 Gage,Tyson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Shchekin,Denis 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eastman,Dylan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ferrie,Boston 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 12-25 15-20 3-19 22 16 20 6 2 12 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45 % 5-15   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 7-10   70.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 31-60   51.7 % 12-25   48.0 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Johnson,Jordan * 35 9-13 2-4 4-4 1-3 4 1 2 4 0 1 24
15 Keller,Brandon * 30 5-6 0-0 3-7 2-11 13 1 3 3 0 0 13
20 Karsten,Grant * 23 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 10
02 Jurss,Jared * 32 2-8 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 5 0 1 6
10 LeVene,Matt * 18 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
21 Meerstein,Samuel 20 2-4 0-2 5-6 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 9
23 Hoffman,Garrett 18 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 4 0 1 8
35 Pruss,Gabe 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
01 Jackson,Freeman 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
00 Cruger,Michael 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-47 8-19 15-23 5-29 34 14 14 20 0 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-26   61.54 % 6-10   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 12-21   57.14 % 2-9   22.22 % 13-19   68.42 %
Total 28-47   59.6 % 8-19   42.1 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia Wisconsin
19:38 MISS JUMPER by KARSTEN,GRANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON
19:13 3-0 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KARSTEN,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by KRUSE,JARAD 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON
18:36 5-0 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by THRAPP,RAY 18:07 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by AUEN,SAM --

17:53 MISS LAYUP by JURSS,JARED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLER,BRANDON

17:50 7-3 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 17:38 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

17:25 TURNOVER  by KELLER,BRANDON
STEAL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 17:25
MISS 3PTR by KRUSE,JARAD 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JORDAN
16:58 9-5 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 16:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JURSS,JARED

16:26 FOUL  by KARSTEN,GRANT
16:26 TURNOVER  by KARSTEN,GRANT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:26
SUB OUT by KRUSE,JARAD 16:26
SUB IN by LAMPE,MAX 16:26
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON
15:50 TURNOVER  by KARSTEN,GRANT

STEAL  by LAMPE,MAX 15:50
GOOD JUMPER by LAMPE,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:46 9-7 V 2

15:18 11-7 V 4 GOOD DUNK by KELLER,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JURSS,JARED

MISS LAYUP by LAMPE,MAX(in the paint) 14:59
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON

14:43 MISS JUMPER by JURSS,JARED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAMPE,MAX --
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JORDAN
14:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by LAMPE,MAX(in the paint) 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JURSS,JARED
14:08 TURNOVER  by JURSS,JARED

STEAL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 14:08
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JACOB(in the paint) 13:52 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by LAMPE,MAX --

13:36 MISS 3PTR by KARSTEN,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by LAMPE,MAX --
GOOD JUMPER by AUEN,SAM(in the paint) 13:22 11-11

13:06 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by KARSTEN,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON

12:35 TURNOVER  by JURSS,JARED
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,CAEL 12:35



SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 12:35
SUB OUT by THRAPP,RAY 12:35
SUB OUT by LAMPE,MAX 12:35
SUB OUT by AUEN,SAM 12:35
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 12:35
SUB IN by KLAHN,BRADY 12:35
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 12:35
SUB IN by SCHNURR,TJ 12:35
SUB IN by KRUSE,JARAD 12:35

12:35 SUB OUT by JURSS,JARED
12:35 SUB OUT by LEVENE,MATT
12:35 SUB OUT by KELLER,BRANDON
12:35 SUB OUT by KARSTEN,GRANT
12:35 SUB IN by JACKSON,FREEMAN
12:35 SUB IN by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
12:35 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
12:35 SUB IN by PRUSS,GABE

TURNOVER  by KRUSE,JARAD 12:10
12:10 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
11:58 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,FREEMAN
11:47 FOUL  by PRUSS,GABE

GOOD FT by KRUSE,JARAD 11:47 14-12 V 2
GOOD FT by KRUSE,JARAD 11:47 14-13 V 1

11:33 TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
STEAL  by HALL,GREG 11:33
MISS LAYUP by KLAHN,BRADY(in the paint) 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PRUSS,GABE
11:09 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,FREEMAN

REBOUND DEF by KLAHN,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,GREG 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,FREEMAN
10:23 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PRUSS,GABE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by NIEMEYER,ZACH 10:07 16-16
ASSIST  by KRUSE,JARAD --

09:49 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by KLAHN,BRADY(in the paint) 09:25 18-18
ASSIST  by NIEMEYER,ZACH --

09:17 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
09:02 FOUL  by PRUSS,GABE

GOOD FT by KRUSE,JARAD 09:02 20-19 V 1
SUB OUT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 09:02
SUB OUT by KLAHN,BRADY 09:02
SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 09:02
SUB IN by SCHMITT,CAEL 09:02
SUB IN by THRAPP,RAY 09:02
SUB IN by AUEN,SAM 09:02

09:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN
09:02 SUB OUT by PRUSS,GABE
09:02 SUB IN by CRUGER,MICHAEL
09:02 SUB IN by KELLER,BRANDON

MISS FT by KRUSE,JARAD 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

08:50 MISS 3PTR by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by SCHNURR,TJ --
FOUL  by THRAPP,RAY 08:38
TURNOVER  by THRAPP,RAY 08:38

08:24 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by THRAPP,RAY --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 07:52 20-21 H 1

07:31 MISS LAYUP by KELLER,BRANDON(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by KELLER,BRANDON
07:27 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 07:10 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by AUEN,SAM --

06:53 TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
STEAL  by AUEN,SAM 06:53
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
06:37 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

-- ASSIST  by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
MISS 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,FREEMAN
05:58 28-24 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,FREEMAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
SUB OUT by AUEN,SAM 05:55
SUB OUT by SCHNURR,TJ 05:55
SUB OUT by KRUSE,JARAD 05:55
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 05:55
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JACOB 05:55
SUB IN by LAMPE,MAX 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by CRUGER,MICHAEL
05:55 SUB OUT by JACKSON,FREEMAN
05:55 SUB IN by JURSS,JARED
05:55 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by THRAPP,RAY 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON

05:19 TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
STEAL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 05:19
TURNOVER  by THRAPP,RAY 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL

05:02 30-24 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 04:45
REBOUND OFF by LAMPE,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by THRAPP,RAY(in the paint) 04:40 30-26 V 4
SUB OUT by THRAPP,RAY 04:30
SUB IN by KLAHN,BRADY 04:30
FOUL  by LAMPE,MAX 04:18

04:18 MISS FT by KELLER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:18 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by KELLER,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 04:01 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,CAEL --

03:34 33-29 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LAMPE,MAX(in the paint) 03:10 33-31 V 2
FOUL  by HALL,GREG 02:56

02:56 MISS FT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 02:56
SUB IN by AUEN,SAM 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
02:56 SUB IN by KARSTEN,GRANT
02:56 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JURSS,JARED

02:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by LAMPE,MAX 02:32
SUB IN by KRUSE,JARAD 02:32
GOOD LAYUP by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 02:18 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by AUEN,SAM --

01:47 TURNOVER  by JURSS,JARED
STEAL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 01:47



01:47 SUB OUT by JURSS,JARED
01:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,FREEMAN

MISS 3PTR by KLAHN,BRADY 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON

01:17 37-33 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KARSTEN,GRANT
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,FREEMAN

MISS LAYUP by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by KRUSE,JARAD --
GOOD LAYUP by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 01:02 37-35 V 2

00:46 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,FREEMAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUEN,SAM --

00:28 FOUL  by JACKSON,FREEMAN
GOOD FT by AUEN,SAM 00:28 37-36 V 1

00:28 SUB OUT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
00:28 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

GOOD FT by AUEN,SAM 00:28 37-37
SUB OUT by AUEN,SAM 00:28
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 00:28
FOUL  by KLAHN,BRADY 00:15

00:10 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by NIEMEYER,ZACH 00:00 40-40
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,CAEL --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia Wisconsin
SUB OUT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 20:00
SUB OUT by KLAHN,BRADY 20:00
SUB IN by THRAPP,RAY 20:00
SUB IN by AUEN,SAM 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,FREEMAN
20:00 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
20:00 SUB IN by JURSS,JARED
20:00 SUB IN by LEVENE,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 19:41 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

19:27 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JORDAN
STEAL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 19:27
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 19:17 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by AUEN,SAM --

18:56 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JURSS,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLER,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by KRUSE,JARAD 18:22 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by AUEN,SAM --

17:49 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JORDAN
STEAL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 17:49
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:49
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON
17:18 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KARSTEN,GRANT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLER,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by KRUSE,JARAD 17:06 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,CAEL --
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 16:55

16:55 45-51 H 6 GOOD FT by KELLER,BRANDON
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 16:55
SUB IN by SCHNURR,TJ 16:55

16:55 MISS FT by KELLER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by KRUSE,JARAD --
GOOD LAYUP by THRAPP,RAY(in the paint) 16:32 45-53 H 8



FOUL  by SCHNURR,TJ 16:19
16:19 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by LEVENE,MATT
16:19 MISS FT by LEVENE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KRUSE,JARAD --
GOOD 3PTR by AUEN,SAM 16:06 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,CAEL --

15:47 MISS LAYUP by JURSS,JARED(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KRUSE,JARAD 15:47

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:38 TURNOVER  by KELLER,BRANDON

STEAL  by SCHNURR,TJ 15:38
MISS 3PTR by AUEN,SAM 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON
15:20 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KRUSE,JARAD 15:20
REBOUND DEF by SCHNURR,TJ --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHNURR,TJ(in the paint) 15:01 46-58 H 12
ASSIST  by AUEN,SAM --

14:50 49-58 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEVENE,MATT
-- ASSIST  by KELLER,BRANDON

14:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by THRAPP,RAY 14:46
SUB OUT by AUEN,SAM 14:46
SUB IN by KLAHN,BRADY 14:46
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 14:46

14:46 SUB OUT by KELLER,BRANDON
14:46 SUB IN by PRUSS,GABE

MISS LAYUP by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KARSTEN,GRANT

14:18 TURNOVER  by JURSS,JARED
STEAL  by SCHNURR,TJ 14:18
MISS 3PTR by KRUSE,JARAD 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JORDAN
13:51 MISS 3PTR by JURSS,JARED

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 13:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVENE,MATT
FOUL  by HALL,GREG 13:29
SUB OUT by KRUSE,JARAD 13:29
SUB IN by LAMPE,MAX 13:29

13:29 SUB OUT by LEVENE,MATT
13:29 SUB IN by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
13:25 51-58 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by KLAHN,BRADY 12:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KARSTEN,GRANT

SUB OUT by SCHMITT,CAEL 12:39
SUB OUT by SCHNURR,TJ 12:39
SUB IN by NIEMEYER,ZACH 12:39
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JACOB 12:39

12:39 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN
12:39 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
12:37 MISS 3PTR by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by LAMPE,MAX --
12:25 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

GOOD FT by LAMPE,MAX 12:25 51-59 H 8
MISS FT by LAMPE,MAX 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KARSTEN,GRANT
11:56 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PRUSS,GABE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KLAHN,BRADY(in the paint) 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUSS,GABE

11:22 TURNOVER  by PRUSS,GABE
STEAL  by LAMPE,MAX 11:22



GOOD LAYUP by KLAHN,BRADY(in the paint) 11:01 53-61 H 8
ASSIST  by NIEMEYER,ZACH --
FOUL  by NIEMEYER,ZACH 10:57
SUB OUT by KLAHN,BRADY 10:57
SUB IN by KRUSE,JARAD 10:57

10:57 SUB OUT by KARSTEN,GRANT
10:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN
10:40 55-61 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LAMPE,MAX 10:18 55-64 H 9
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

09:58 58-64 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JURSS,JARED
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JORDAN

09:38 FOUL  by PRUSS,GABE
MISS FT by LAMPE,MAX 09:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NIEMEYER,ZACH 09:38
SUB IN by SCHMITT,CAEL 09:38
GOOD FT by LAMPE,MAX 09:38 58-65 H 7
SUB OUT by LAMPE,MAX 09:38
SUB IN by THRAPP,RAY 09:38

09:21 MISS 3PTR by JURSS,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL

FOUL  by KRUSE,JARAD 09:09
09:09 MISS FT by PRUSS,GABE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:09 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by PRUSS,GABE
08:40 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JACOB 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL

FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 08:12
08:12 60-65 H 5 GOOD FT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 08:12
SUB IN by AUEN,SAM 08:12

08:12 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
GOOD JUMPER by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 07:43 61-67 H 6
FOUL  by THRAPP,RAY 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by PRUSS,GABE
07:19 SUB IN by KELLER,BRANDON
07:19 62-67 H 5 GOOD FT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
07:19 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JACOB 06:52 63-70 H 7
ASSIST  by AUEN,SAM --

06:44 65-70 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL  by KRUSE,JARAD 06:44

06:43 MISS FT by KELLER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JORDAN

06:41 67-70 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:27
GOOD DUNK by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 06:13 67-72 H 5
ASSIST  by THRAPP,RAY --

05:52 TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
05:38 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

MISS FT by KRUSE,JARAD 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KRUSE,JARAD 05:38 67-73 H 6

05:27 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JORDAN
05:27 SUB OUT by MEERSTEIN,SAMUEL
05:27 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
05:27 SUB IN by LEVENE,MATT
05:27 SUB IN by KARSTEN,GRANT

TURNOVER  by THRAPP,RAY 05:07
05:07 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JORDAN



FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 05:01
05:01 68-73 H 5 GOOD FT by KELLER,BRANDON(fastbreak)
05:01 MISS FT by KELLER,BRANDON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by KRUSE,JARAD(in the paint) 04:40 68-75 H 7

04:26 70-75 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KARSTEN,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by AUEN,SAM(in the paint) 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KARSTEN,GRANT

FOUL  by KRUSE,JARAD 03:56
03:56 71-75 H 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JORDAN
03:56 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by THRAPP,RAY(in the paint) 03:27 72-77 H 5
03:14 FOUL  by KELLER,BRANDON
03:14 TURNOVER  by KELLER,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by AUEN,SAM 03:00 72-80 H 8
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JACOB --

02:53 MISS 3PTR by LEVENE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by AUEN,SAM --

02:48 FOUL  by JURSS,JARED
MISS LAYUP by THRAPP,RAY(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by THRAPP,RAY --
GOOD LAYUP by THRAPP,RAY(in the paint) 02:21 72-82 H 10

02:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by AUEN,SAM --
TURNOVER  by AUEN,SAM 02:03
FOUL  by THRAPP,RAY 02:02

02:02 73-82 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JORDAN
02:02 74-82 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JORDAN
02:02 SUB OUT by KARSTEN,GRANT
02:02 SUB IN by CRUGER,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JACOB 01:45
01:45 STEAL  by JURSS,JARED

FOUL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 01:44
01:44 75-82 H 7 GOOD FT by JURSS,JARED(fastbreak)
01:43 MISS FT by JURSS,JARED(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KRUSE,JARAD --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:23
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON
01:11 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JACOB --
00:58 FOUL  by LEVENE,MATT
00:58 SUB OUT by CRUGER,MICHAEL
00:58 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
00:58 SUB OUT by LEVENE,MATT
00:58 SUB IN by KARSTEN,GRANT

GOOD FT by THRAPP,RAY 00:58 75-83 H 8
GOOD FT by THRAPP,RAY 00:58 75-84 H 9

00:48 77-84 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,GARRETT(in the paint)
00:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:48 SUB OUT by KARSTEN,GRANT
00:48 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
00:48 SUB IN by CRUGER,MICHAEL
00:48 SUB IN by LEVENE,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:48
00:42 FOUL  by LEVENE,MATT
00:42 SUB OUT by CRUGER,MICHAEL
00:42 SUB OUT by LEVENE,MATT
00:42 SUB IN by KARSTEN,GRANT
00:42 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,GARRETT



GOOD FT by SCHMITT,CAEL 00:42 77-85 H 8
MISS FT by SCHMITT,CAEL 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLER,BRANDON
00:36 TURNOVER  by JURSS,JARED
00:36 SUB OUT by KARSTEN,GRANT
00:36 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,GARRETT
00:36 SUB IN by CRUGER,MICHAEL
00:36 SUB IN by LEVENE,MATT
00:20 FOUL  by LEVENE,MATT
00:20 SUB OUT by CRUGER,MICHAEL
00:20 SUB OUT by LEVENE,MATT
00:20 SUB IN by KARSTEN,GRANT
00:20 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,GARRETT

GOOD FT by THRAPP,RAY 00:20 77-86 H 9
GOOD FT by THRAPP,RAY 00:20 77-87 H 10

00:10 MISS 3PTR by JURSS,JARED
REBOUND DEF by AUEN,SAM --

00:06 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by AUEN,SAM(fastbreak) 00:06 77-88 H 11
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,CAEL 00:06
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JACOB 00:06
SUB OUT by THRAPP,RAY 00:06
SUB OUT by KRUSE,JARAD 00:06
SUB IN by GAGE,TYSON 00:06
SUB IN by LAMPE,MAX 00:06
SUB IN by SHCHEKIN,DENIS 00:06
SUB IN by EASTMAN,DYLAN 00:06
GOOD FT by AUEN,SAM(fastbreak) 00:06 77-89 H 12
SUB OUT by AUEN,SAM 00:06
SUB IN by FERRIE,BOSTON 00:06

00:00 79-89 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KARSTEN,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)


